




























































































































































































Town of Blue River 
Overview 2023 Budget 

Revenues for the 2023 budget total $2,267,016.27. The Town's primary revenue source remains 
taxes and fees which provides 83% of the total revenues. Other revenues include building permits 
and fees, court fines, grants, and business and lodging registration income. 

General Fiscal Notes 

Sales and lodging taxes are estimated to see a moderate increase in line with 2022 and with current 
economic projections. The number of homes registering for short-term rentals has increased over 
the past year. There are currently 198 registered homes in Blue River rented on a short-term (less 
than 30 days basis.) 

The population in Blue River continues to grow with 46% of homes being occupied by full-time 
homeowners. The 2020 Census shows the population of Blue River remaining strong with only a 
slight increase. There have been 34 homes sold year to date in 2022 totaling $51,132,000 with an 
average sales price of $1,503,882.35 up 22% from 2021. 

Large increase in revenues is due primarily to sales and lodging taxes. Increases in expenses are 
primarily due to technology upgrades to town hall; community fund incentives; a 4% increase in the 
plow contract and a recommendation of salary increases for staff based on inflation, merit, and 
retention. Overall budgeted revenue increased by 6% with expenses increasing by 9% and a positive 
net revenue balance. 

2023 Budget Overview 

General Fund 
Beginning Balance: *As of 10/31/2022: 
Revenues 
Expenditures 
Allocations 
Net Revenue/Expense 
Fiscal Ending Balance 

Capital Fund 
Beginning Balance 
Contribution 
Expenditures 
Ending Balance 

~6~ 

$5,664,677.83 
$2,267,016.27 
$1,954,479.44 
$200,000.00 

$312,536.83 

$5,977,214.66 

$1,259,561,26 
$103.500.00 
$575,000.00 
$788,061.26

 











Town of Blue River 
2023 Budget 

Combined Balance Sheet 

General Fund Conservation Trust 
Beginning Balance $5,664,677.83 

Capital Fund 
$1,259,561.26 $118,551.87 

Revenues $2,267,016.27 $103,500.00 $8,510.00 

Expenses $1,954,479.44 $22,000.00 

Fund Balance $5,977,214.66 $105,061.87 

American Rescue 
Plan Fund 

Beginning Balance $231,506.03 

Revenues $15.00 

Expenses $100,000.00 

Fund Balance $131,521.03 

$575,000.00 

$788,061.26 

Broadband Fund 

$100,001.00 

$100,000.00 

$0.00 

$200,001.00 
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